PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575208

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/04/2012 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| WINTHERIX, LLC | 05/04/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SAMUMED, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 9381 JUDICIAL DRIVE, SUITE 160 |
| City: | SAN DIEGO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92121 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14019092 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 jwright@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANGELA D. FOLLETT
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 29124-0026002 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANGELA D. FOLLETT |
| Signature: | /Angela D. Follett/ |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0977

502529935

| Date: | 10/11/2013 | |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=291240026002WintherixtoSamumed#page1.tif source=291240026002WintherixtoSamumed#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0978

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EPITHERIX, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "WINTHERIX, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SAMUMED,
LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 9550492

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0979

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 05-04-12

4416326 8100M

120511803

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:11 PM 05/04/2012 FILED 12:09 PM 05/04/2012 SRV 120511803 - 4416326 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wintherix, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Epitherix, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company, Wintherix, LLC, is hereby amended to Samumed, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on May 4, 2012.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 10225 Barnes Canyon Rd., Ste. A104, San Diego, CA 92121, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 4th day of May, A.D., 2012.

: _______(Authorized Person

Name: Osman Kibar, Ph.D.

(Authorized Person)

Title: <u>CEO</u>

RECORDED: 10/11/2013